# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM493645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/13/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kawneer Commercial Windows LLC		10/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arconic Inc.
Street Address:	201 Isabella Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3191089	VIEW-SAFE	
Registration Number:	2369801	TRACO	
Registration Number:	2378435	TRACO	
Registration Number:	2161063	SHUTTERLESS	
Registration Number:	1469800	SKYTECH SYSTEMS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: **Daniel Schloss** 

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176971. 118358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0248 900469692

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AR-M455N\_20181012\_075940#page1.tif source=AR-M455N\_20181012\_075940#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0249

## RESCISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Reference is made to that certain Assignment of Trademarks executed as of September 13, 2018 (the "Execution Date") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2018 at Reel/Frame Number 6439/0077 ("Recorded Document"), with respect to the United States Trademark and Service Mark registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively hereinafter the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KAWNEER COMMERCIAL WINDOWS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Pennsylvania that is identified in the Recorded Document as the "Assignor" and ARCONIC INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware that is identified in the Recorded Document as the "Assignee," hereby agree as follows:

The Assignment of Trademarks comprising the Recorded Document is hereby RESCINDED in its entirety, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the Execution Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Rescission to be duly executed by its duly authorized signatory as of this 12<sup>th</sup> day of October 2018.

KAWNEER COMMERCIAL WINDOWS LLC

By: Frederic T. Tenney

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

ARCONIC INC.

Frederic T. Tenney

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0250

# **EXHIBIT A**

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	VIEW-SAFE	78525833	3191089
United States	TRACO	75443443	2369801
United States	TRACO	75439748	2378435
United States	SHUTTERLESS	74733807	2161063
United States	SKYTECH SYSTEMS	73568617	1469800

TRADEMARK REEL: 006455 FRAME: 0251

**RECORDED: 10/12/2018**